John A. Chionchio

Name of Person Signing

ed original document or

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and copy thereof.

65-	copy thereof.	101028196
1-61-h	 Name of conveying party(ies): Jay Richman 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
nm d		Name: Stokes Vacuum Inc.
70	Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5500 Tabor Rose
	X Assignment Merger	City: Philadelphia
	Security Agreement	State: PA Zip: 19120
	Change of NameOther	
	Execution Date: 04/15/99 4. Application number(s) or patent	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: No
	If this document is being filed to execution date of the application A. Patent Application No(s).	together with a new application, the is <u>April 15, 1999</u> . B. Patent No(s).
04/28/ 04 FC:	/1999 PALLEN 00000052 09294647 Additional numbers attached? No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
	John A. Chionchio Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 1101 Market Street, Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 Telephone: (215) 923-4466 Facsimile: (215) 923-2189 Registration No. 40,954	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed 8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and is true and correct and any attoriginal document.	belief, the foregoing information ached copy is a true copy of the
	٨	$\sim \sim $

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (3) M:\DML\Stokes\21700ASN.TRN

> **PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0837**

<u> April 19, 1999</u>

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jay Richman, residing at 20338 Valley Forge Circle, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, U.S.A., have made an invention entitled VACUUM PUMP OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL OIL PUMP described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on the 15 day of APRIC , 1999.

AND WHEREAS, STOKES VACUUM INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 5500 Tabor Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19120, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto STOKES VACUUM INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to STOKES VACUUM INC., as the assignee of the patents granted on said invention to STOKES VACUUM INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0838

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have	hereunto signed my name at
STOKES VACUMING . this	5 day of <u>LPCIL</u> , 1999.
SGOO TABOR RO	
PHILA PA 19120	Jay Richman
	Jay Richman
	- ('
County of <u>Chiladelphia</u> : State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> :	
State of Serneyliania:	
On the 15th day of will before me in person the above-name acknowledged the above to be his sealed and delivered the above in and deed and for uses and purpose	ned Jay Richman, and signature and that he signed, astrument as his voluntary act
Notary Public or Authorized to Admi	
SEAL NOTARIAL SE	ΛΙ. [

MARY ANN MILLER, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila County My Commission Expires Aug. 9, 1999

M:\DML\Stokes\21700.ASN

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

2

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0839